

# THRESHER WITH SELLECTOR

## TYD-03



ABOLLO THRESHER WITH SELLECTOR, blends the sawn spikelet between the drum and the counter drum, pulls the seed out of the spike and sheath, and breaks the stalk into straw. It also separates grain from straw and foreign materials with the aid of an aspirator. Apart from wheat, barley, rye, oats and other cereal varieties, with additional belt-pulley system and sieve variants chickpeas, beans, lentils, sorghum and similar plants can be blended by this machine. The grain is taken from the side and filled into the sack with the spiral system. Our machine, which is operated wherever it stops, is operated by tractor Pto-shaft. In addition, cereal crops are peeled off by means of the selector and a clean product is obtained.

Молотилка селекторная МАРКИ ABOLLO, принимает скошенные стебли на бункер затем разделив колос от стебля, затем разделив зерно от колоса, превращает стебель в солому. Зерно отделяют от соломы и посторонних материалов с помощью аспиратора. Оборудование также может отделять помимо пшеницы, ячменя, ржи, овса и других сортов зерна, с помощью дополнительной системы ремня-шкива и разными видами сит, через которых можно проводить обмолот нута, бобов, чечевицы, сорго и др. аналогичными культурами. Зерно подбирается с боку и заполняется в мешок при помощи вентиляторной системы. Оборудование работает от мощности ВОМ трактора, мобильна и может работать везде, где она останавливается или перемещается. Зерновые культуры обмолачиваются с помощью селектора, получается чистый продукт.

آلة دريس الحصاد المزودة بجهاز انتقاء ( الدراسة الاختيارية) ماركة أبولو تتم دريس القمح بين الملف حيث الجذوع السنبلية المفصولة والملف المقابل لتندرس الحبة الصلبة و تتقشر من سنابلها و تبرغل عن القشور والحراشف ويجعل الجذوع المتبقية مفتتة في صورة قش، وبالإضافة أنه بمساعدة شفاط الحبوب ينخل و يفرز القمح عن القش و المواد الغريبة. بالإضافة لقدرتها على دريس القمح والشعير والعدس . يمكن تزويد الماكينة بأنظمة سيور وطارات والشوفان و مختلف أصناف الحبوب أو أنواع مختلفة من المناخل والمصاف و العدس و الذرة البيضاء و (كائب الحصاد). و حينما تنتصب ماكينتنا وهي تعمل على حركة تشغيل دوران محرك الجرار الزراعي بقضيب محور مفصلي. اضافة لذلك فانه بواسطة جهاز الانتقاء يتم عمل نزع لأغلفة وقشور الحبوب ويتم الحصول على حبوب منتقاة ونظيفة تماما

| Technical Dimensions / технические характеристики / المواصفات الفنية |                          |              |      | MODEL / Модель / الموديل |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|--------------|------|--------------------------|
|                                                                      |                          |              |      | TYD-03                   |
| Length                                                               | Длина                    | الطول        | cm   | 420                      |
| Width                                                                | Ширина                   | العرض        | cm   | 200                      |
| Height                                                               | Высота                   | الارتفاع     | cm   | 250                      |
| Weight                                                               | Вес                      | الوزن        | kg   | 1650                     |
| Number of Batters                                                    | Количество отбивающих    | عدد الباتور  | Qty  | 44                       |
| Bater Width                                                          | Ширина резака            | عرض الباتور  | cm   | 120                      |
| Power of Tractor                                                     | Мощность трактора (л.с.) | قوة تراكتور  | hp   | 35                       |
| Tire Size                                                            | Размеры шин              | ابعاد العجلة | -    | 600x16                   |
| Working Capacity                                                     | Продуктивность           | قدرة العمل   | kg/h | 1350-1700                |